Cash and bank balances and fixed deposits   39,521,477 39,521,477

Total financial assets   53,350,832 53,350,832

Company   RM RM
Loans and receivables
Trade and other receivables   (a) 27,304,916 27,304,916
Cash and bank balances and fixed deposits   39,512,753 39,512,753

Total financial assets   66,817,669 66,817,669

(a) Trade and other receivables that were classified as loans and receivables under MFRS
139 are held to collect contractual cash flows and give rise to cash flows representing
solely payments of principal and interest. These are classified and measured as debt
instruments at amortised cost beginning 1 September 2018.

 There are no changes in classification and measurement for the Group’s and the Company’s
financial liabilities at the date of initial application.

BRIGHT PACKAGING INDUSTRY BERHAD (161776-W)

ANNUAL REPORT 2019

116

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 AUGUST 2019
(cont’d)

28. Comparative figures

 The following comparative figures as at 31 August 2018 have been reclassified to conform with
the current reporting period presentation.

  As previously
  reported Reclassification As restated
  RM RM RM

Group

Statement of comprehensive income
 for the year ended 31 August 2018
Other income  (1,808,113) 1,266,174 (541,939)
Administrative expenses  2,818,359 98,859 2,917,218
Finance income  – (1,266,174) (1,266,174)
Finance costs 105,816 (98,859) 6,957

Company
Statement of comprehensive income
 for the year ended 31 August 2018
Other income  (1,802,943) 1,266,174 (536,769)
Administrative expenses  2,431,927 98,859 2,530,786
Finance income  – (1,266,174) (1,266,174)
Finance costs 105,816 (98,859) 6,957

Company
Statement of financial position
 as at 31 August 2018
Other receivables, deposits and
 prepayments 258,266 13,491,511 13,749,777
Amount due from subsidiary companies  13,491,511 (13,491,511) –
Other payables and accruals  793,940 5,245,825 6,039,765
Amount due to a subsidiary company  5,245,825 (5,245,825) –

 The consequential changes to the prior reporting period’s cash flow statements and information
in the notes have also been reflected appropriately for consistency of presentation.

BRIGHT PACKAGING INDUSTRY BERHAD (161776-W)

ANNUAL REPORT 2019

117

SHAREHOLDERS’ INFORMATION /
ANALYSIS OF SHAREHOLDINGS

Number of Issued Shares : 205,330,894 Ordinary Shares (inclusive of 500 as Treasury Shares)

Class of shares : Ordinary shares

Voting rights : One vote per ordinary share

DISTRIBUTION OF SHAREHOLDINGS AS AT 29 NOVEMBER 2019

  Number of  Number of
Size of Shareholdings  Shareholders % Shares %